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Scott Woller, MD – Governor  

Intermountain Health 
Scott.Woller@imail.org 

 
Kencee Graves, MD – Vice President 

University of Utah Health 
Kencee.Graves@hsc.utah.edu 

 
Anthony Musci, MD – Treasurer 

OnSite Care 
Anthony.Musci@steward.org  

 
 
MEMBERSHIP & RETENSION 
Sonny Win, MD – Chair 
University of Utah Health 
Sonny.Win@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Jennifer Scott MD – Co-Chair 
Intermountain Health 
Jennifer.Scott@imail.org 
 
Yaw Boateng, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Dixie & Hurricane Dialysis Ctr 
Yaw.Boateng@hsc.utah.edu 
 

 
EARLY CAREER PHYSICIAN 
Kamal Sahu, MD – Chair 
Huntsman Cancer Institute 
Kamal.Sahu@hci.utah.edu 
 
Megan Engelen, DO – Co-Chair 
Jordan Valley Medical Center 
Megan.Engelen@yahoo.com 
 
Kenneth Schaecher, MD 
Granger Medical Center 
brokenspokes2002@aol.com 
 

 
HEALTH & PUBLIC POLICY 
Matthew Mulligan, MD – Chair  
University of Utah Health 
Matt.Mulligan@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Caroline Milne, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Caroline.Milne@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Emily Signor, MD – Chair 
University of Utah Health 
Emily.Signor@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Winston Bokor, MD 
University of Utah Health 
wbokor@gmail.com  

 
 

 
SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM 
Aaron Crosby, MD – Chair 
Veteran Affairs Medical Center 
Aaron.Crosby@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Kencee Graves, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Kencee.Graves@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Nathan Allred, MD 
Intermountain Health 
Nathan.Allred@imail.org 
 
Rachel Kroencke, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Rachel.Kroencke@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Scott Schoninger, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Scott.Schoninger@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 

DIVERSITY, EQUITY & INCLUSION 
Bireen Whitten, MD – Chair 
Veteran Affairs Medical Center 
Bireen.Whitten@va.gov 
 
Beverly Chang, MD – Co-Chair 
Intermountain Health 
bvchang@yahoo.com 
 
Amy Cowan, MD 
Veteran Affairs Medical Center 
Amy.Cowan@va.gov 
 
Deepika Reddy, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Deepika.Reddy@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RESIDENT & FELLOW 
Emily Signor, MD – Chair 
University of Utah Health 
Emily.Signor@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Eric Moore, MD 
Intermountain Health 
Eric.Moore@imail.org 
 
Sumi Mishra, MD 
Intermountain Health 
Sumi.Mishra@imail.org 
 
Benjamin Harris, MD, CMR 
University of Utah Health 
Benjamin.Harris@hsc.utah.edu 
 
 

STUDENT/IMIG 
Katie Lappe, MD – Chair 
University of Utah Health 
Katie.Lappe@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Mita Hoppenfeld, MD 
University of Utah Health 
Mita.Hoppenfeld@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Laura Anderson, MS 
University of Utah Health 
Laura.C.Anderson@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Catherine Henry, MS 
University of Utah Health 
Catherine.Henry@hsc.utah.edu 
 
Patrick Ozark, MS 
University of Utah Health 
ozarkp17@gmail.com 
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